PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
Christofer Toumazou			07/13/2012	
Pantelis Georgiou			07/13/2012	
Pau Herrero Vinas			07/13/2012	
Calvin Sim			07/06/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	Gene Onyx Limited			
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3444			
Internal Address:	Portcullis Turstnet Chambers			
City:	Road Town, Tortola			
State/Country:	ate/Country: BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS			
Property Type Application Number: 13		Number 570525		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2159724 2159727 patents@ sent to the end Mark D. 3 Centre S 38th Floo Philadelp	880 ©saul.com - <i>mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i> Simpson quare West, 1500 Market Street	ful, it will be sent	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mark D. Simpson		
NAME OF SUBMITTER		Mark D. Simpson		

Total Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Christofer TOUMAZOU, Pantelis GEORGIOU, Pau Herrero VINAS and Calvin SIM having an address at 19 Ravenscourt Road, London, W6 OUH, UK; 179 Wembley Hill Road, Wembley, Middlesex, HA9 8EL, UK; Flat 7, 5 Southwell Gardens, London, SW7 4SB, UK; 5D Grand City Court, 37 Grampian Road, Kowloon City, Kowloon, Hong Kong respectively, have invented certain improvements in INSULIN PUMP, for which U.S. Patent Application No. ________was filed on _______ (Pursuant to M.P.E.P. §302.03, I/we hereby authorize and request my/our attorney, Mark D. Simpson, or his associates at Saul Ewing LLP, to insert here in parentheses (Application number _______) the filing date and application number of said application when known);

AND; WHEREAS, Gene Onyx Limited, having a place of business at PO Box 3444, Portcullis Trustnet Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is desirous of acquiring my/our entire interest in said invention, said listed application and any patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound, I/we do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto said ______, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest:

1. in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and any patent which may issue on said invention or said improvements, for all countries of the world; and

Attorney Docket No.

M&C ref. LGT/PX210241US

2. in and to said listed application and any patent which may issue thereon, including: (a) the right to claim priority under the United States Code and the Paris Convention based on said listed application(s); and (b) all right, title and interest in and to every patent application, and any patent which may issue thereon, claiming priority benefit under the United States Code or the Paris Convention in the United States, WIPO or any other country of the filing date of said listed application(s), including, but not limited to, any renewal, revival, continuation, continuation-in-part, and division thereof, and any substitute application therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of same, in the United States and in any other country; and

I/WE HEREBY authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to **Gene Onyx Limited** as the assignee of the entire interest therein: and I/we agree further to execute upon request of the Assignee or its attorneys such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the Assignee under this Assignment.

13/07/2012

<u>~</u>``

Christofer TOUMAZOU

Dated:

Witness:

CITE KUGBUEN 14 BERNEN HAUSE, UPPER ELMERS END RUND, BEEREMINN BR3 300

Attorney Docket No.

M&C ref. LGT/PX210241US

13/7/11.

Dated:

Pantelis GEORGIOU

Witness:

GIFT KUGREAM IN BERNEY KNIE VAPOR ELMER GUD RUMD BECKENHEM BR3 300

Dated

Pau Herrero VINAS

Witness:

GIFN WARGEN 14 RORNEY HAVE OPPER EMERS END ROMO REEKENHAM, RR3 3EE

.....

Dated:

Calvin SIM

Witness:

Attorney Docket No.

M&C ref. LGT/PX210241US

Dated:

Pantelis GEORGIOU

Witness:

Dated:

Pau Herrero VINAS

Witness:

6 July 2012

Dated:

Calvin SIM

Witness:

MS JONE MOK 7 SECOND LANE WU KAI SHA VILLAGE SHATIN NT HONG KONG

RECORDED: 08/09/2012